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AN ACT to amend and reenact chapter one hundred twenty,
acts of the Legislature, regular session, one thousand nine
hundred fifty-one, relating to the compiling, printing, and
sale of an official index of land grants by the state auditor.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That chapter one hundred twenty, acts of the Legislature,
regular session, one thousand nine hundred fifty-one, be amend-
ed and reenacted to read as follows:

Section 1. Expenditure for Printing of Index to Land

2 Grants—The state auditor is hereby authorized to expend

3 from the operating fund of the land department of the

4 state auditor’s office, established by section seven, article

5 four, chapter eleven-a of the code of West Virginia, a

6 sum not to exceed eight thousand dollars, for the compil-
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ing and printing of an official index to original land grants
on file in his office. It shall be the duty of the auditor to
provide copies of the index for use in the clerk’s office of
each county in addition to those for use in the land depart-
ment. The remaining copies may be sold by his office at
a price of not more than twenty dollars per copy, the pro-
ceeds of such sale to be deposited back into the said op-

erating fund.
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that
the foxfg'gﬁing bill is correctly enrolled.
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